The
Jacksonville Watercolor Society

JWS held its first meeting 1n February 1982 and roday 1s considered one of the

besr organizations supporting and promoting watercolor in the U5,

The purpose of the organization is to provide opportunities for its members to
extend their expenence, mcrease their skills, share their understanding and
knowledge of watercolor painting, its phdosophy, techniques, and
presentation; and, ro allow members to represent themselves creditably in art
exhibitions.

Membership is $35.00 per year - from June to June, and is open to anyone
living in Northeast Florida.

JW'S takes pride in presenting well-known ardsts to inspire members with
demonstrations and lectures. Monthly meetings are held on the last Tuesday

(unless otherwise specified) of each month from September thru May.

Monthly meetings are held in the Auditorium—Room 101 in Building “G” at
the FCC] South Campus on Beach Blvd.

Two (three ro five day) workshops are conducted by celebrated instructors in
the Spring and Fall of each year.

Two annual exhibitions are sponsored by JWS and open to members in good

standing.

If vou would like to join our arts organization, or would like more information,
please visit our website at:

TWW. J; llewatercolorsociety.or,

Fall Show
2007

November 4 — November 25

OPENING RECEPTION
Sunday, November 4  2:00 to 4:.00 p.m.

The St. Augustine Art Association
22 Marine Street
St. Augustine, Florida



Juror's Statement

It was an honor to be the juror for the Jacksonville Watercolor Society's Annual Fall Exhibition. §
found the quality of the paintings in this show to be very strong.

(ongratulations not only to the Award Winners but to all whe took the initiative to enter. |
particularty enjoyed seeing the way the artists used watercolor and their expression of the medium as
they interpreted their sbject matter, and the wonderful use of color and design. Many were ¢
joyfull

Judging s really very subjective 10 | have to admit that | waited for the paintings to ‘speak to me' -|
hope [ listened hard engugh!

Janet Rogers - AWS

AWARDS

FIRST PLACE
Shirley De Pasquale

“Please Have a Seat”

SECOND PLACE

Pat Nolan
“This Land Ls My Land”

THIRD PLACE
Leigh Murphy

“Murex”

MERIT AWARDS

Barbara Fuller
“Of Cabbages and Kings”

Martun Gould
“Up In The Dome”

Charlotte Hall

“Roussillon 27

HONORABLE MENTION
Joan Dornll Carolyn Hayes Kelso
“Ancient Symbols” “Red Tide”

Lois Newman Donna Person
“Flowers” “Sedona”’

Jami Childers Rood Mary A. Walker

“Springfield Cactus” “Huntley Fstate”



Exhibitors

* Award Winner
Artist’s Name

Jody Abssy

Jody Abssy

Betty .Anderson
Sandra Baker-Hinton
Marparet Billesimo
Diane Bradley
Diane Bradley
Jeannie Brockhausen
Joan Carver

Joan Carver

Jarru Childers-Rood
Jarmu Childers-Rood
Shirley DePasquale
Shirley IDePasquale
Bill Devereux

Joan Dornll

Richard French
Barbara Fuller
Lenny Gemsk
Martin Gould
Charlotte Hall
Charlotte Hall

Linda F Hawkins
Carolva Hayes Kelso
Carolyn Hayes Kelso
Ted Head

Roseann Herud
Roseann Herud

14
15
10
61

54
55
32
37
38
35
36
46
69
34
29

19
51
24
20
21
67
04
65
00
16
17

Title

Direamer

1918

Jazz

The Drawbndge
Sunflower Symphony
Jungle Parrots
Harmonica Blues
Fishey Thoughts
Sea Lions at Play
Lily Pond

Thief Dum Dum
Springfield Cactus *
Please Have a Seat *
Thoughtful in Blue
Une Poire

Ancient Symbols *
A River Runs

Of Cabbages and Kings *

Banana Lullaby

Up in the Dome ~
Rousillion 2 *
October Red
[Zuropean Village
Red Tide *

The Eye

Banyan Beauties
Mayport

Morning Has Broken

Price
125
400
300
200
300

75
475
550
150
150

NFS
750
345

POR
175
585

NES
200
600
650
350
450
650

1250

1000

1800
275
425

Exhibitors

* Award Winner
Artist’s Name
Edward Kitzis
Andrea Laxton
Andrea Laxton
Barbata Lutton
Kathryn Milkey
Michael Moynihan
Louwse Mozena
Terese Muller
Leigh Murphy
Leigh Murphy
Lois Newman
Lois Newman
Elizabeth Nissen
Pat Nolan

Pat Nolan
Barbara O'Donnell
Pam Pahl

Donna Person
Donna Person
Jackie Piontek
Annette Porter
John Prisoc

Dee Roberts

Al Smith

Charles Stratmann
George Tobi
George Tobi
Bonnie Yales
Mary Walker

50
43

59
12
25
18
23
26
27
48
49
33

41
62
30
n

52
56
63
22
47
39
40
45

Title

Atthe J. B Pier

Sena

Show Me the Way Qut of Here
Fruit of the Vine

Out of the Bamn

View from Princess Place
Orvieto

Ann

Simple Silver

Murex *

Flowers *

Figures

My Pleasure

This Land Is My Land *
Sharing

Seremity Garden

E. Roehnig

Passion Flower

Sedona *

Cummer Spring

Aloe Plant

Ola

Splash of Color

Across the Inler
Recovery

Guana Solitude

The Lean To

Volcano

The Huntly Estate *

Price
SO0
750
750
150
150

POR
330

NFS
2800
2800

POR

POR
375
950

1100
250
1300
325
225
350
600
325
9350
NFS
450
300
300
250
500



Special Thanks
to
The St. Augustine Art Association
M. Graham & Co.
Golden Paints
Reddi Arts

Grateful Appreciation
to
Florida Community College at
Jacksonville, South Campus
for their continuing support and co-sponsorship of the
Jacksonville Watercolor Society by providing meeting facilities
September through May.

Please visit our website (www. jacksonvillewatercolorsociety.org)

for meeting information.

$how Chair's Statement

The nice thing abeut ¢hairing a show is that one meet so many talented artists whe turn out to be
very nice people. Especiatly those who vohunteer!

Look around this gallery and you will sec extraordinary paintings. To be juried into such a show s a
real achievement, and | will be 5o proud if | am lucky enough to get in. If 1 don't, then you wil
understand the long face.

S0, thank you and congratulatiens to our members for these wonderful works of art.

My special thanks to Terese Muller for doing so much of the preparatory work that makes a show fike
this possible. To Fran Grandy, whose wizardry on the computer produces the program and printed
materials so necessary for a successful show. To Francesca, our fearless leader, whe produced the
handseme certificates, etc., To Verna Urbanski, for organizing our opening reception and making it so
attractive. Thanks also o all who contributed to the refreshments and flowers we enjoy. Special
thanks to Charles Stratmann, sommelier and volunteer extraordinaire, for the wine, It was definitely
"2 good year.” And thanks alsd to our tireless volunteers who gave graciously of their time and
talent”

| also take great pleasure in introducing to you the Anastasia String Quartet, who are graciously
providing the musical enterrainment. Many thanks to: Lil Geiszler, 1° violin; Sarah Page, 2" violin;
Mike Insalaca, viola; and Becky Brown, cello. Your talenty are greatiy appreciated. Thank you!

Michael Moynihan

*Iody Abssy, Cob Barrett, Jan Bloom, Iris Dale, Lenny Gemski, Carolyn Kelso, Jim Pearce, Jackie
Piontek, Al Smith, George and Norma Tobi



