The Jacksonville Watercolor Society

JWS held its first meeting in February 1982 and today is considered one of the best organizations supporting and promoting watercolor in the U.S.

The purpose of the organization is to provide opportunities for its members to extend their experience, increase their skills, share their understanding and knowledge of watercolor painting, its philosophy, techniques, and presentation; and, to allow members to represent themselves creditably in art exhibitions.

Membership is \$35.00 per year - from June to June, and is open to anyone living in Northeast Florida.

JWS takes pride in presenting well-known artists to inspire members with demonstrations and lectures. Monthly meetings are held on the last Tuesday (unless otherwise specified) of each month from September thru May.

Monthly meetings are held in the Auditorium—Room 101 in Building "G" at the FCCJ South Campus on Beach Blvd.

Two (three to five day) workshops are conducted by celebrated instructors in the Spring and Fall of each year.

Two annual exhibitions are sponsored by JWS and open to members in good standing.

If you would like to join our arts organization, or would like more information, please visit our website at:

www.jacksonvillewatercolorsociety.org

Fall Show 2007

November 4 - November 25

OPENING RECEPTION

Sunday, November 4 2:00 to 4:00 p.m.

The St. Augustine Art Association 22 Marine Street St. Augustine, Florida

Juror's Statement

It was an honor to be the juror for the Jacksonville Watercolor Society's Annual Fall Exhibition. I found the quality of the paintings in this show to be very strong.

Congratulations not only to the Award Winners but to all who took the initiative to enter. I particularly enjoyed seeing the way the artists used watercolor and their expression of the medium as they interpreted their subject matter, and the wonderful use of color and design. Many were so joyful!

Judging is really very subjective so I have to admit that I waited for the paintings to 'speak to me' - I hope I listened hard enough!

Janet Rogers - AWS

AWARDS

FIRST PLACE

Shirley De Pasquale "Please Have a Seat"

SECOND PLACE

Pat Nolan "This Land Is My Land"

THIRD PLACE

Leigh Murphy "Murex"

MERIT AWARDS

Barbara Fuller "Of Cabbages and Kings"

Martin Gould "Up In The Dome"

Charlotte Hall "Roussillon 2"

HONORABLE MENTION

Joan Dorrill
"Ancient Symbols"
Lois Newman
"Flowers"
Jami Childers Rood
"Springfield Cactus"

Carolyn Hayes Kelso "Red Tide" Donna Person "Sedona" Mary A. Walker "Huntley Estate"

Exhibitors * Award Winner				Exhibitors * Award Winner			
Artist's Name	#	Title	Price	Artist's Name	#	Title	Price
Jody Abssy	14	Dreamer	125	Edward Kitzis	50	At the J. B. Pier	500
Jody Abssy	15	1918	400	Andrea Laxton	43	Sena	750
Betty Anderson	10	lazz	300	Andrea Laxton	44	Show Me the Way Out of Here	750
Sandra Baker-Hinton	61	The Drawbridge	900	Barbara Lutton	59	Fruit of the Vine	150
Margaret Billesimo	1	Sunflower Symphony	300	Kathryn Milkey	12	Out of the Barn	150
Diane Bradley	54	Jungle Parrots	475	Michael Moynihan	25	View from Princess Place	POR
Diane Bradley	55	Harmonica Blues	475	Louise Mozena	18	Orvieto	350
Jeannie Brockhausen	32	Fishey Thoughts	550	Terese Muller	23	Ann	NFS
Joan Carver	37	Sea Lions at Play	150	Leigh Murphy	26	Simple Silver	2800
Joan Carver	38	Lily Pond	150	Leigh Murphy	27	Murex *	2800
Jami Childers-Rood	35	Thief Dum Dum	NFS	Lois Newman	48	Flowers *	POR
Jami Childers-Rood	36	Springfield Cactus *	750	Lois Newman	49	Figures	POR
Shirley DePasquale	46	Please Have a Seat *	345	Elizabeth Nissen	33	My Pleasure	375
Shirley DePasquale	69	Thoughtful in Blue	POR	Pat Nolan	3	This Land Is My Land *	950
Bill Devereux	34	Une Poire	175	Pat Nolan	4	Sharing	1100
Joan Dorrill	29	Ancient Symbols *	585	Barbara O'Donnell	41	Serenity Garden	250
Richard French	5	A River Runs	NFS	Pam Pahl	62	E. Roehrig	1500
Barbara Fuller	19	Of Cabbages and Kings *	900	Donna Person	30	Passion Flower	325
Lenny Gemski	51	Banana Lullaby	600	Donna Person	31	Sedona *	225
Martin Gould	24	Up in the Dome *	650	Jackie Piontek	9	Cummer Spring	350
Charlotte Hall	20	Rousillion 2 *	350	Annette Porter	52	Aloe Plant	600
Charlotte Hall	21	October Red	450	John Prisoc	56	Ola	325
Linda F. Hawkins	67	European Village	650	Dee Roberts	63	Splash of Color	950
Carolyn Hayes Kelso	64	Red Tide *	1250	Al Smith	22	Across the Inlet	NFS
Carolyn Hayes Kelso	65	The Eye	1000	Charles Stratmann	4 7	Recovery	450
Ted Head	60	Banyan Beauties	1800	George Tobi	39	Guana Solitude	300
Roseann Herud	16	Mayport	275	George Tobi	40	The Lean To	300
Roseann Herud	17	Morning Has Broken	425	Bonnie Yales	45	Volcano	250
				Mary Walker	8	The Huntly Estate *	500

Special Thanks

The St. Augustine Art Association M. Graham & Co. Golden Paints Reddi Arts

Grateful Appreciation

Florida Community College at Jacksonville, South Campus

for their continuing support and co-sponsorship of the Jacksonville Watercolor Society by providing meeting facilities September through May.

Please visit our website (www.jacksonvillewatercolorsociety.org) for meeting information.

Show Chair's Statement

The nice thing about chairing a show is that one meets so many talented artists who turn out to be very nice people. Especially those who volunteer!

Look around this gallery and you will see extraordinary paintings. To be juried into such a show is a real achievement, and I will be so proud if I am lucky enough to get in. If I don't, then you will understand the long face.

So, thank you and congratulations to our members for these wonderful works of art.

My special thanks to Terese Muller for doing so much of the preparatory work that makes a show like this possible. To Fran Grandy, whose wizardry on the computer produces the program and printed materials so necessary for a successful show. To Francesca, our fearless leader, who produced the handsome certificates, etc., To Verna Urbanski, for organizing our opening reception and making it so attractive. Thanks also to all who contributed to the refreshments and flowers we enjoy. Special thanks to Charles Stratmann, sommelier and volunteer extraordinaire, for the wine. It was definitely "a good year." And thanks also to our tircless volunteers who gave graciously of their time and talent.*

I also take great pleasure in introducing to you the Anastasia String Quartet, who are graciously providing the musical entertainment. Many thanks to: Lil Geiszler, 1st violin; Sarah Page, 2nd violin; Mike Insalaca, viola; and Becky Brown, cello. Your talents are greatly appreciated. Thank you!

Michael Moynihan

*Jody Abssy, Cob Barrett, Jan Bloom, Iris Dale, Lenny Gemski, Carolyn Kelso, Jim Pearce, Jackie Piontek, Al Smith, George and Norma Tobi